EVENT NO:

O 00 N O On

11

12
13

14
15
16
17

18
19

20
21

22
28
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46
47

48
49
50
Sl
52
89
54
55
56

57
58

59
60

61

<4

S 11th SKIF WORLD

CHAMPIONSHIP

SYDNEY 2012

CATEGORY

Men'’s Individual Kata
Women's Individual Kata

Men’'s Team Kata
Women's Team Kata

Men's Individual Kumite
Men'’s Individual Kumite
Men'’s Individual Kumite
Women's Individual Kumite
Women's Individual Kumite

Men's Team Kumite
Women's Team Kumite

AGE DIVISION

20 - 39 years
20 - 39 years

20 - 39 years

20 - 39 years
20 - 39 years

20 - 39 years
20 - 39 years
20 - 39 years
20 - 39 years
20 - 39 years
20 - 39 years
20 - 39 years
20 - 39 years
20 - 39 years

11TH SKIF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
SYDNEY, AUSTRALIA 2012

EVENTS LIST

WEIGHT DIVISION

Not applicable
Not applicable

Not applicable
Not applicable

< 65 kgs
65-<75kgs
75kg and over
< 60 kgs
60 kgs +

Not applicable
Not applicable

COMPETITOR RESTRICTIONS

4 competitors per nation
4 competitors per nation

1 Team per nation (3 + 1 reserve)
1 Team per nation (3 + 1 reserve)

4 competitors per nation
4 competitors per nation
4 competitors per nation
4 competitors per nation
4 competitors per nation

1 team per nation (5 + 2 reserves)
1 team per nation (3 + 1 reserve)

*

<
S 11th SKIF WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

SYDNEY 2012

CONDITIONS

Preliminary : Kohaku system (Red and White flags) of compulsory
Katas of Bassai-Dai, Jion, Kanku-Dai, or Empi selected by Referee
Panel.

Semi Final (16 persons) and Final (8 persons) will be judged by Point
system of Tokui-Kata.

Same Kata will be NOT allowed for the Semi-Final and Finall
Matches.

Preliminary & Final (8 teams): Tokui Kata by Point system

Same Kata will be NOT allowed for the Preliminary and Final
martches.

Seienchin, Seipai, Gankaku-sho and Nijuhachiho NOT allowed.

2 minutes, Ippon-han shobu

All (5 of Men and 3 of Women) competitors should flight in the first
and Second rounds. From 3rd round the match will be finished
when one team get 3 wins (Men) or 2 wins (Women).

For Kumite matches, Gum Shield and Mitts (approved by SKIF) are compulsory. Groin & Chest (Women) protectors are allowed but Shin protectors are forbidden

Boys Individual Kata
Girls Individual Kata

Boys Individual Kata
Girls Individual Kata
Boys Individual Kata
Girls Individual Kata

Boys Individual Kata
Girls Individual Kata

Boys Individual Kata
Girls Individual Kata

Boys Individual Kumite
Girls Individual Kumite
Boys Individual Kumite
Girls Individual Kumite
Boys Individual Kumite
Girls Individual Kumite
Boys Individual Kumite
Girls Individual Kumite
Boys Individual Kumite
Girls Individual Kumite

<12
<12
12 - 13 years
12- 13 years
14- 15 years
14-15 years
16-17 years
16 - 17 years
18- 19 years
18- 19 years
<12
<12
12-13 years
12- 13 years
14- 15 years
14-15 years
16 - 17 years
16 -17 years
18- 19 years
18- 19 years

Not applicable
Not applicable

Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable

Not applicable
Not applicable

Not applicable
Not applicable

Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable

Gum shield, Mitts (approved by SKIF) and Body protector (Age 15 & under) are compulsory.
Groin and Chest (Girls) protectors are allowed, but Shin protectors are forbidden. (CONTESTANTS of age18-19 YEARS cannot be a National team member.)

Men's Masters Individual Kata
Women's Masters Individual Kata
Men's Masters Individual Kata
Women's Masters Individual Kata
Men’'s Masters Individual Kata
Women's Masters Individual Kata
Men’s Masters Individual Kata
Women's Masters Individual Kata
Men's Masters Individual Kata
Women's Masters Individual Kata
Men's Masters Individual Kata
Women's Masters Individual Kata
Men’'s Masters Individual Kata
Women's Masters Individual Kata

Men's Masters Team Kata
Women's Masters Team Kata

Men’'s Masters Individual Kumite
Women's Masters Individual Kumite
Men’s Masters Individual Kumite
Women's Masters Individual Kumite
Men's Masters Individual Kumite
Men's Masters Individual Kumite
Men's Masters Individual Kumite
Men's Masters Individual Kumite
Men's Masters Team Kumite

40 - 44 years
40 - 44 years
45 - 49 years
45 - 49 years
50 - 54 years
50 - 54 years
55 - 59 years
55 - 59 years
60 - 64 years
60 - 64 years
65 - 69 years
65 - 69 years
70+ years
70+ years

40+ years
40+ years

40 - 44 years
40 - 44 years
45 - 49 years
45 - 49 years
50 - 54 years
55 - 59 years
60 - 64 years
65+ years
40 - 49 years

Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable

Not applicable
Not applicable

Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable
Not applicable

No limit competitors
No limit competitors

No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors

No limit competitors
No limit competitors

No limit competitors
No limit competitors

No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors

No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors

No limit competitors
No limit competitors

No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors
No limit competitors

Gum shield and Mitts (approved by SKIF) are compulsory. Groin protectors are allowed but Shin protectors are forbidden.

Mixed Yakusoku kumite
Mixed Yakusoku kumite

Mixed Team Kata
Mixed Team Kata

Senior Men's Grand Champion

80 - 99 years (combined ages)
100+ (combined ages)

150+ years (combined ages)
180+ years (combined ages)

20 - 39 years

Not applicable
Not applicable

Not applicable
Not applicable

Not applicable

No limit competitors
No limit competitors

2 teams per nation (3 + 1 reserve)
No limit competitors

*

*

* Ot %

* % %

* Ot % %

* %

*

*
*
*
*

Preliminary: Kohaku system (Red and White flags) of Kata’'s of
Heian Shodan-- Godan or Tekki-Shodan selected by Referee Panel.
Final: Point system of Tokui Kata, Heian Sho-dan-- Godan, Tekki-
Shodan, Bassai-dai, Jion, Kanku-dai and Empi.

Preliminary: Kohaku system (Red and White flags) of Kata’'s of
Heian Shodan-- Godan or Tekki-Shodan selected by Referee Panel.
Final: Point system of Tokui Kata, Heian Sho-dan--Godan, Tekki-
Shodan, Bassai-dai, Jion, Kanku-dai, Empi, Gankaku, Jitte,
Hangetsu, Chinte and Tekki-Nidan.

Preliminary: Kohaku system (Red and White flags) of Kata's of Heian
Shodan-- Godan or Tekki-Shodan selected by Referee Panel.
Final: Point system of Tokui-kata, All Kata allowed

Preliminary: Kohaku system (Red and White flags)

Kata's of Bassai-Dai, Jion, Kanku-dai or Empi selected by Referee
Panel.

Final: Point system of Tokui-kata. All Kata allowed

Competitors of age 18-19 Years cannot be a member of the Seniors
Group

lppon shobu 90 seconds

lppon shobu 2 minutes

All matches are Tokui Kata by Point system.

All Kata allowed (except Heian Sho-dan--Godan, Tekki-Shodan)
Seienchin, Seipai, Gankaku-sho and Nijuhachiho allowed.

More than 16 participants in one category, Preliminary and Final
matches Preliminary: Kohaku system by Tokui-kata( Two competitors
perform together) Final: Point system by Tokuikata (Same Kata
allowed.)

In case of Men's or Women's Competitors less than 3 persons

All competitors should be aged 40 years and above.

The competitors should be age 40 & above.

The competitors of this category cannot participate in the team
kata of over 150 & 180 years by 3 years combined

lppon shobu 2 minutes

lppon shobu 90 seconds

2 Competitors (Both Age 40 and above) & 1 Reserve

Man & Woman mix allowed

Preliminary: Kihon-lppon Kumite by Kohaku system

(Jodan-Oizuki, Chudan-Oizuki, Maegeri, Yokogeri & Mawashigeri,
each once)

Final: Jiyu Ippon Kummite by Point system

(Jodan-Oizuki, Chudan-Oizuki, Maegeri, Yokogeri, Mawashigeri,
Ushirogeri, Jodan-Kizamizuki & Chudan-Gyakuzuki, each once)

It is the same way of calculation of Kata Point system

3 Competitors (Age Under 40 allowed) & 1 Reserve

Man & Woman mix allowed

Tokui Kata by Point system

Seienchin, Seipai, Gankaku-sho and Nijuhachiho allowed

% Top 4 Competitors per each class

2 minutes, Ippon-han shobu

% Final match- 5 minutes, Sanbon shobu (6 Wazaari's)

Non-participation is NOT allowed without injury.
In the event the competitor cannot make the match, he cannot
participate afterwards.



