

11TH SKIF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP SYDNEY, AUSTRALIA 2012 EVENTS LIST



EVENT NO:	CATEGORY	AGE DIVISION	WEIGHT DIVISION	COMPETITOR RESTRICTIONS	CONDITIONS
1 2	Men's Individual Kata Women's Individual Kata	20 - 39 years 20 - 39 years	Not applicable Not applicable	4 competitors per nation 4 competitors per nation	 ★ Preliminary: Kohaku system (Red and White flags) of compulsory Katas of Bassai-Dai, Jion, Kanku-Dai, or Empi selected by Referee Panel. ★ Semi Final (16 persons) and Final (8 persons) will be judged by Point system of Tokui-Kata. ★ Same Kata will be NOT allowed for the Semi-Final and Final
		20 - 39 years			Matches.
3 4	Men's Team Kata Women's Team Kata	20 - 39 years 20 - 39 years	Not applicable Not applicable	1 Team per nation (3 + 1 reserve) 1 Team per nation (3 + 1 reserve)	 Preliminary & Final (8 teams): Tokui Kata by Point system Same Kata will be NOT allowed for the Preliminary and Final matches. Seienchin, Seipai, Gankaku-sho and Nijuhachiho NOT allowed.
5	Men's Individual Kumite	20 - 39 years 20 - 39 years	< 65 kgs	4 competitors per nation	
6 7	Men's Individual Kumite Men's Individual Kumite	20 - 39 years 20 - 39 years	65 - < 75 kgs 75kg and over	4 competitors per nation 4 competitors per nation	★ 2 minutes, Ippon-han shobu
8	Women's Individual Kumite Women's Individual Kumite	20 - 39 years 20 - 39 years	< 60 kgs 60 kgs +	4 competitors per nation 4 competitors per nation	
7	Women's individual kumile	20 - 39 years	ou kgs +	·	
10	Men's Team Kumite Women's Team Kumite	20 - 39 years 20 - 39 years	Not applicable Not applicable	1 team per nation (5 + 2 reserves) 1 team per nation (3 + 1 reserve)	★ All (5 of Men and 3 of Women) competitors should flight in the first and Second rounds. From 3rd round the match will be finished when one team get 3 wins (Men) or 2 wins (Women).
	For Kumite matches, Gum Shield and	Mitts (approved by SKIF) are con	npulsory. Groin & Chest (V	Women) protectors are allowed but Sh	nin protectors are forbidden
12	Boys Individual Kata	< 12	Not applicable	No limit competitors	★ Preliminary: Kohaku system (Red and White flags) of Kata's of
13	Girls Individual Kata	< 12	Not applicable	No limit competitors	Heian Shodan Godan or Tekki-Shodan selected by Referee Panel. * Final: Point system of Tokui Kata, Heian Sho-dan Godan, Tekki-Shodan, Bassai-dai, Jion, Kanku-dai and Empi.
14	Boys Individual Kata	12 - 13 years	Not applicable	No limit competitors	★ Preliminary: Kohaku system (Red and White flags) of Kata's of
15 16	Girls Individual Kata Boys Individual Kata	12 - 13 years 14- 15 years	Not applicable Not applicable	No limit competitors No limit competitors	Heian Shodan Godan or Tekki-Shodan selected by Referee Panel. ★ Final: Point system of Tokui Kata, Heian Sho-danGodan, Tekki-
17	Girls Individual Kata	14-15 years	Not applicable	No limit competitors	Shodan, Bassai-dai, Jion, Kanku-dai, Empi, Gankaku, Jitte, Hangetsu, Chinte and Tekki-Nidan.
18 19	Boys Individual Kata Girls Individual Kata	16 - 17 years 16 - 17 years	Not applicable Not applicable	No limit competitors No limit competitors	 ★ Preliminary: Kohaku system (Red and White flags) of Kata's of Heian Shodan Godan or Tekki-Shodan selected by Referee Panel. ★ Final: Point system of Tokui-kata, All Kata allowed
20	Boys Individual Kata	18 - 19 years	Not applicable	No limit competitors	★ Preliminary: Kohaku system (Red and White flags)
21	Girls Individual Kata	18 - 19 years	Not applicable	No limit competitors	 ★ Kata's of Bassai-Dai, Jion, Kanku-dai or Empi selected by Referee Panel. ★ Final: Point system of Tokui-kata. All Kata allowed ★ Competitors of age 18-19 Years cannot be a member of the Seniors Group
22	Boys Individual Kumite	< 12	Not applicable	No limit competitors	
23 24	Girls Individual Kumite Boys Individual Kumite	< 12 12 - 13 years	Not applicable Not applicable	No limit competitors No limit competitors	★ Ippon shobu 90 seconds
25 26	Girls Individual Kumite Boys Individual Kumite	12 - 13 years 14- 15 years	Not applicable Not applicable	No limit competitors No limit competitors	A Ipport shoot 70 seconds
27	Girls Individual Kumite	14-15 years	Not applicable	No limit competitors	
28 29	Boys Individual Kumite Girls Individual Kumite	16 - 17 years 16 - 17 years	Not applicable Not applicable	No limit competitors No limit competitors	
30 31	Boys Individual Kumite Girls Individual Kumite	18 - 19 years 18 - 19 years	Not applicable Not applicable	No limit competitors No limit competitors	★ Ippon shobu 2 minutes
	Gum shield, Mitts (approved by SKIF) ar	nd Body protector (Age 15 & under) a	are compulsory.		
	Groin and Chest (Girls) protectors are al	lowed, but Shin protectors are forbid	den. (CONTESTANTS of a	ge18-19 YEARS cannot be a National tea	m member.)
32	Men's Masters Individual Kata	40 - 44 years	Not applicable	No limit competitors	
33 34	Women's Masters Individual Kata Men's Masters Individual Kata	40 - 44 years 45 - 49 years	Not applicable Not applicable	No limit competitors No limit competitors	
35 36	Women's Masters Individual Kata Men's Masters Individual Kata	45 - 49 years 50 - 54 years	Not applicable Not applicable	No limit competitors No limit competitors	★ All matches are Tokui Kata by Point system.
37	Women's Masters Individual Kata	50 - 54 years	Not applicable	No limit competitors	 ★ All Kata allowed (except Heian Sho-danGodan, Tekki-Shodan) ★ Seienchin, Seipai, Gankaku-sho and Nijuhachiho allowed.
38 39	Men's Masters Individual Kata Women's Masters Individual Kata	55 - 59 years 55 - 59 years	Not applicable Not applicable	No limit competitors No limit competitors	 More than 16 participants in one category, Preliminary and Final matches Preliminary: Kohaku system by Tokui-kata (Two competitors
40	Men's Masters Individual Kata	60 - 64 years	Not applicable	No limit competitors	perform together) Final: Point system by Tokuikata (Same Kata allowed.)
41 42	Women's Masters Individual Kata Men's Masters Individual Kata	60 - 64 years 65 - 69 years	Not applicable Not applicable	No limit competitors No limit competitors	★ In case of Men's or Women's Competitors less than 3 persons
43 44	Women's Masters Individual Kata Men's Masters Individual Kata	65 - 69 years 70+ years	Not applicable Not applicable	No limit competitors No limit competitors	
45	Women's Masters Individual Kata	70+ years	Not applicable	No limit competitors	
46	Men's Masters Team Kata	40+ years	Not applicable	No limit competitors	★ All competitors should be aged 40 years and above.
47	Women's Masters Team Kata	40+ years	Not applicable	No limit competitors	 ★ The competitors should be age 40 & above. ★ The competitors of this category cannot participate in the team kata of over 150 & 180 years by 3 years combined
48	Men's Masters Individual Kumite	40 - 44 years	Not applicable	No limit competitors	
49 50	Women's Masters Individual Kumite Men's Masters Individual Kumite	40 - 44 years 45 - 49 years	Not applicable Not applicable	No limit competitors No limit competitors	★ Ippon shobu 2 minutes
51	Women's Masters Individual Kumite	45 - 49 years	Not applicable	No limit competitors	
52 53	Men's Masters Individual Kumite Men's Masters Individual Kumite	50 - 54 years 55 - 59 years	Not applicable Not applicable	No limit competitors No limit competitors	
54	Men's Masters Individual Kumite	60 - 64 years	Not applicable	No limit competitors	★ Ippon shobu 90 seconds
55 56	Men's Masters Individual Kumite Men's Masters Team Kumite	65+ years 40 - 49 years	Not applicable Not applicable	No limit competitors No limit competitors	
	Gum shield and Mitts (approved by S	SKIF) are compulsory. Groin protec	ctors are allowed but Shin	protectors are forbidden.	
57 58	Mixed Yakusoku kumite Mixed Yakusoku kumite	80 - 99 years (combined ages) 100+ (combined ages)	Not applicable Not applicable	No limit competitors No limit competitors	 ★ 2 Competitors (Both Age 40 and above) & 1 Reserve ★ Man & Woman mix allowed
					 Preliminary: Kihon-Ippon Kumite by Kohaku system (Jodan-Oizuki, Chudan-Oizuki, Maegeri, Yokogeri & Mawashigeri, each once) Final: Jiyu Ippon Kummite by Point system (Jodan-Oizuki, Chudan-Oizuki, Maegeri, Yokogeri, Mawashigeri, Ushirogeri, Jodan-Kizamizuki & Chudan-Gyakuzuki, each once)
					★ It is the same way of calculation of Kata Point system
59 60	Mixed Team Kata Mixed Team Kata	150+ years (combined ages) 180+ years (combined ages)	Not applicable Not applicable	2 teams per nation (3 + 1 reserve) No limit competitors	 ★ 3 Competitors (Age Under 40 allowed) & 1 Reserve ★ Man & Woman mix allowed ★ Tokui Kata by Point system ★ Seienchin, Seipai, Gankaku-sho and Nijuhachiho allowed
61	Senior Men's Grand Champion	20 - 39 years	Not applicable		 ★ Top 4 Competitors per each class 2 minutes, Ippon-han shobu ★ Final match- 5 minutes, Sanbon shobu (6 Wazaari's) Non-participation is NOT allowed without injury. In the event the competitor cannot make the match, he cannot participate afterwards.